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05/03/2021

Base: 1,013 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence How would you vote in Country of birth
Referendum response to the question:
Should Scotland be an
i el 1t country?
Male x Male x Male x i Female x: Female xi Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Yes No 1 did not Yes No Don't | Scotland: England i Other
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55 vote know

Total 1013 148; 156; 184 146; 164; 212 453; 560 212 157 80: 381 393 486: 134 451 447 90| 841 91 81
(1013) (149) (158) (184) (147) (160) (212) (456) (557) (227) (144) (69) (383) (405) (474) (134) (455) (444) (88)] (788) (144) (81)]

Q5. If another Scottish Base: All respondents 1013 148; 156; 184 146; 164 212 453 560 212 157 80; 381 393 486 134 451 841 91

independence referendum was (1013)[ (149): (158): (184): (147): (160): (212)| (456): (557)| (227): (144) (69): (383) (405): (474): (134)| (455) (788):  (144):

held tomorrow, how likely 10 - Certain To Vote 757 101! 122 158; 96: 116 160 354 403 175 112 65 322 307 394 55| 367 637 72;

would you be to vote? 75%] 68%: 79%; 71%: 76%)] 78%; 72%] 83%: 71%; 81%; 84%)| 78%: 81%; 41% 81%; 76%: 79%:

9 74| 10: 10: 13; 23 33 40| 23 13, 8 16 18: 43 12 21 61 3

7% 7%; 6% 8%; 11% 7%; 7%] 11% 8% 11% 4% 5%; 9% 9% 5%; 7%; 4%

8 58 11, 6 10: 12] 25; e 6 15; 2; 19] 30 15: 13| 24 49:; 5

6% 7%; 4% 6%; 5% 6% 6% 3%; 9%; 3%; 5% 8%; 3%: 10%, 5%: 6% 6%

7 36 11, 6 7: 5 13, 23 1 7: 1 9| 16: 10: 10 23 32 3

4% 7%; 4% 4%; 2% 3% 4% <1%: 4% 2%; 2% 4%; 2%; 8% 5%; 4% 4%

6 21 6 0; 8 2| 8 13| 1 4 0 7| 9: 5 6| 8: 17: 1

2% 4%; 1} 5%; <1%)] 2%; 2% <1%: 3% 0; 2% 2%: 1%: 5% 2% 2% <1%:

5 28 2 6 5 7| 7: 20 4 2; 1 5 5 8 14 4 18: 3

3% 1%; 4% 3%; 3% 2%; 4% 2%; 1%; 2%; 1% 1%; 2%; 11% <1%; 2%; 15%] 2%; 4%
4 6| 1 0; 0; 1] 5 1] 0; 0; 1 2| 1 2; 3| 2; 2; 2| 4 1 1
<1%)] <1%: 1} 0 <1%)] 1%: <1%] 0: 0 2%; <1%] <1%: <1%; 2% <1%: <1%: 3% <1%; <1%: 1%
3 3 1 0 0 1] 0; 3 0; 0; 0 0| 0 2; 1] 0 3 0| 1 0: 2|
<1%)] <1%: 0 0; <1%] 0; <1%)] 0; [} 0; 0] 0; <1%: <1%| 0:; <1%; 0 <1%; 0:; 2%
2 3 0; 0| 1 6| 0; 1 0 1] 1 3 3| 2; 2; 3| 5 0 2|
<1%)] <1%: 2%; 0 0| <1%; 1% 0; <1%; 0; <1%)] <1%; <1%; 2% <1%; <1%; 3% <1%; 0; 2%|
1 - Certain Not To Vote 24 4 3 5 2 7: 17| 2 4 0 1] 5 3 16| 0 0 0| 16: 3 5|
2% 3%; 2%; 3%; <1%] 2%; 3% <1%; 2%; 0; <1%)] 1%; <1%: 12%; 0; [} 0| 2%; 3%; 6%
Mean score 9.2 9.0 9.2 9.1 9.4 9.4 9.0 9.6 9.1 9.6 9.6 9.4 9.5 ZnZ] 9.5 9.5 7.9 9.2 9.2 8.3|
Q6. How would you vote in Base: All likely to vote (8- 888 122 138 173 118 139 195| 412 476 204 139 76 356 356 452! 80| 412 415 61 747 80: 61
response to the question: 10 at Q5) respondents (887)] (123): (140): (173): (118): (136)i (194) (416); (471)| (218): (126) (66); (358)| (367): (440): (80)| (416): (411) (59)| . (699): (127) (61)]
Should Scotland be an Yes 412] 72 76 64 80; 56 62| 184 227 77 &7 14 306 300; 72 39| 412 0 0| 351 27 33
independent country? (8-10 at 46%| 5 5 37%:; 32%)| A%: . 27%:.. 19%: . 86%|  84%:  16%:  49%|  100%; 0 0|....47%: _ 34%: _ 54%
Q5) No 415 42! 57 104 22 74 115] 200: 215 189 92 52 31 31 359 25| 0; 415 0| 344 49: 22|
47%] 35%: 41%: 60%: 18%: 53%: 59%)] 49%: 45%] 93%: 67%: 68%: 9% 9%: 79% 31% 0: 100%: 0| 46%; 61%: 36%
Don't know 61 8; B 4 16 9 18] 27 33 8 10: 10: 19 23 21 16 0 0 61 50; 4 6|
7% 6%; 4% 3% 13%: 7%; 9% 7%; 7% 4%; 7%: 13%: 5% 7%; 5%; 20%, 0:; 0:  100% 7%; 5%: 10%)
Would not vote 1] 0 0 1 0 0 0| 0; 1] 0; 0; 0; 1] 1 0; 0| 0; 0; 0| 1 0; 0f
<1%)] 0: 0: <1%; 0: 0: 0| 0: <1%)] 0: 0: 0: <1%)] <1%; 0: 0| 0: 0: 0| <1%: 0: 0|
Q6. How would you vote in Base: All likely to vote (8- 826 114 133; 168; 102; 130; 177 384 442 196 129; 66 337 331 431 64 412 415 0 695: 76 55|
rsiso;}‘jzsgctoctltall‘squbléezzon. 10 at QS) respDr!den(S, (827) (116) (135) (168) (102) (126) (177) (389) (438) (210) (117) (57) (339) (343) (420) (64)] (416) (411) (0) (651) (121) (55)]
independent country? (8-10 at |Yes 412] 72 76 64 80; 56 62| 184 227 77 &7 14 306 300; 72 39| 412 0 0| 351 27 33
Q5; excluding undecided) 50%)] 63%: 57%: 38%: 79%: 43%: 8 51%)] 4%; 29%: 22% 91 %] 91%: 17% 61%|  100%: 0: 0 51% 3 o
No 415 42! 57 104 22 74 115] 200; 215 189 92 52 31 31 359 25| 415 0| 344 49: 22|
50%)] 37%; 43%; 62%; 21%: 57%; 65%)] 52%: 49%)] 96%: 71%: 78%: 9% 9%: 83%: 39% 0: 100%: 0| 49%: 64%: 40%)]




05/03/2021

Base: 1,013 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence How would you vote in Country of birth
Referendum response to the question:
Should Scotland be an
i el 1t country?
Male x Male x Male x i Female x: Female xi Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Yes No 1 did not Yes No Don't | Scotland: England i Other
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55 vote know
Total 1013 148; 156; 184 146; 164; 212 453; 560 212 157 80: 381 393 486: 134 451 447 90| 841 91 81
(1013) (149) (158) (184) (147) (160) (212) (456) (557) (227) (144) (69) (383) (405) (474) (134) (455) (444) (88)] (788) (144) (81)]
Q7a. If another Scottish Base: All respondents 1013 148; 156; 184 146; 164 212 453 560 212 157 80; 381 393 486 134 451 447 90| 841 81
Parliamentary Election was (1013)[ (149): (158): (184): (147): (160): (212)| (456): (557)| (227): (144) (69): (383)| (405): (474): (134)| (455): (444). (88)| (788): (81)]
held tomorrow, how likely 10 - Certain To Vote 722 101! 115! 146 86 110:; 164 340; 382 179 112 66 303 292 379; 51 332; 351 37| 610
would you be to vote? 71%| . 68%:  74%: 67%: .. 77%|....75%: . 68%|  84%:  71%:  83%:  80%|  74%:  78%:  38%)|  74%:  78%:  41%|  73%
9 85 11, 13; 11, 17| 39 46 21 15 6 29 28 37: 20 35 38: 10 68:
8% 8%; 8% 9%; 10%; 7%; 8% 9% 8% 10% 10%; 7%; 8% 7%; 8% 15%; 8% 9%; 11% 8% 13%]
8 60 11, 5 6 11, 14; 11 25; 35| 6 13, 4 18] 24 27 10 32; 18; 9| 52 5|
6% 8%; 3%: 3%; 7%; 9%; 5% 6% 6% 3%; 8% 5% 5% 6%; 5%: 7% 7%: 4%; 10%, 6% 6%
7 29 8; 5 0 4 4 6| 12: 17| 0; 8 1 6| 12: 11 5| 14 7: 8| 23 3
3% 5%; 3% 0; 3%; 3%; 3% 3% 3% 0; 5%; 2%; 2% 3%; 2%; 4% 3%; 2%; 8% 3%; 3%
6 29| 7: 2; 2; 8 8 3 10: 19 3 1 0 10 11 8: 10 12: 11 6| 21 7|
3% 5%; 1%: 1%: 5%: 5%; 1% 2%; 3% 2%: <1%; 0; 3% 3%; 2%; 8% 3%: 2%: 7% 2% 8%
5 38 5 9 3 9 6 6| 9: 29 3 3 1 9| 14; 11 13 11 15: 12 31 5|
4% 3%; 6% 2%; 6% 3%; 3% 2%; 5%] 1%; 2%; 2%; 2% 4%; 2%; 10%; 2%; 3%; 14% 4% 6%
4 9 0; 1 0; 2; 5 1] 3 3 0; 2; 1 1] 2; 4 3| 3 2; 3| 7: 2|
<1%)] 0 <1%: 0 1%: 3%; <1%)] 1%: <1%] 0: 2%: 2%; <1%] <1%: <1%; 2% <1%: <1%: 4% <1%; 3%
3 8| 2 0 2 2 2 0| 2; 6| 0; 1 0 0| 3 3 2| 5 2; 1] 3 1
<1%)] 1%; 0 1%; 1%; 1%; 0| <1%: 1% 0; <1%; 0; 0] <1%: <1%: 2% 1% <1%; 1% <1%; 1%
2 1 1 3 1 0; 1] 6| 0; 0; 0 0| 2; 3| 3 2; 2| 5 0 2|
<1%)] <1%: <1%; 2%; <1%; 0 <1%] <1%; 1% 0; [} 0; ') <1%; <1%; 2% <1%; <1%; 2% <1%; 0; 2%|
1 - Certain Not To Vote 26 2 4 5 8 4 3 8 17| 0 2 0 4 5 4 16| 3 1 1] 18: 2; 5|
3% 1%; 3% 3% 6% 2%; 1% 2%; 3% 0; 1%; 0; 1% 1%; <1%: 12%; <1%; <1%; 1%, 2%; 3%; 6%
Mean score 9.0] 9.0 9.1 9.3 8.4 8.8 9.3 9.2 8.8 9.7 9.2 9.6 9.4 9.2 9.4 ZnZ] 9.2 9.4 7.9 9.1 9.3 8.0
Q7b. Who would you vote for |Base: All likely to vote (8- 867 124 134 169 111 136 192 405; 463 206: 140 76 351 343 443 81 399: 407: 56
with your constituency vote if a[ 10 at Q7a) respondents (866)| (124): (135): (169): (112): (132); (192) (408): (458) (219): (127) (66); (353)| (353): (431) (82)| (402): (404) (55)
Scottish Parliamentary Election |SNP 367 60: 61 51 71 57 66 167 200 6 16 4 306 261 69: 37| 329; 23 13|
took place tomorrow? (8-10 at 42%|  49%:  46%:  30%:  64%:  42%  34%|  41%:  43%| 3%: . 12% 5% . 87%|. . 76%: . 16%:  45%| _ 82%; 6%; ....23%
Q7a) Conservative 178| 22 28; 54 2 14 57| 92 86 148 5 14 5 18: 153, 7| 3 172 1]
20% 18%: 21%: 32%: 2% 11%: 30%)] 23%: 19% 72% 3%: 18%: 2% 5%: 35% 8% <1%; 42%: 2%
Labour 154 24; 26; 2 15] 28; 26 67 87| 17 109 77 16 31 111 12 32; 109 11
189% 19%: 19%: 21%: 13%: 21%: 13% 17%: 19%, 8%: 78%: 9% 5% 9%; 25% 14%, 8% 27% 20%,
Liberal Democrat 57| 4 5 19 5 9 15] 26 31 12 0; 40: 3 8; 45: 4 13 42: 3
7% 3%: 4% 11%: 5%: 6%: 8% 6% 7%] 6%: [} 53%: <1%] 2% 0% 5% 3%: 10%: 5%]
Green 14] 4 2 0; Z Z 2| 77 7| 1] 1] 2; 3 4 8 2| 5 4 5|
2% 4%; 2%; 1) 2%: 2% 1% 2% 1% <1%: <1%; 3% <1%)] 1%: 2%; 3% 1%: 1%: 8%
Other 10 0 1 4 0 2 2 0; 9 3 1 0; 0| 1 8 0| 2; 7: 0|
1% 0: <1%; 3% 0: 2% 1% <1%; 2% 2% <1%: 0: 0| <1%: 2%; 0| <1%; 2%; 0|
Would not vote 2 il 0; il 0; 0; 0| 1] 1] 0 0 0 1] 1] 0 1] 1 1 0|
<1%)] <1%: 0 <1%: 0 0 0| <1%: <1%)] 0: 0 0:; <1%)] <1%: 0 1% <1%: <1%: 0
Don't Know/ Not sure 80 6 10: 4 15 21 24 42 38 18: 8; 9; 16 20; 43 16| 14 43 23
9% 5%: 7%: 2%; 13% 15%: 129% 10%: 8% 9%: 6%: 129% 4% 6%: 0% 20% 4% 11%: 40%]
Prefer not to say 6| 2 0: 2 1 1 0| 2 4 0: 0: 0: 0| 0: 4 2| 0: 5 1
<1%] 2%: o 1%: <1%: <1%: 0| <1%: <1%] 0: 0: 0: 0| 0: <1%: 3% 0: 1%: 2%]
Q7b. Who would you vote for |Base: All likely to vote (8- 779 114 124 162 96 113 168 187 132 67: 334 322 395: 357 33 656 73; 50
with your constituency vote if a| 10 at Q7a) respondents,
Scotta Forlismentars Elecion 2 a (779)| (115)] (125); (162) (96); (111)] (169) (200);  (119) (58); (336) (332)] (385) (356) (31)| (613)f (117)] (49)
took place tomorrow? (8-10 at |SNP 367] 60: 61 51 71 57: 66| 6 16 4 306) 261 69 23 13 322 23 22|
Q7a; excluding undecided) 47%| 53%: 49%; 31%; 74%: 51%: 39%| 3%; 12% 6% 92%] 81%: 17% 7%; 40%| 49%; 32%: 44%|
Conservative 178| 22 28; 54 2 14 57| 148 5 14 5 18 153 172 1] 145 25 7|
239%) 20%: 23% 33%: 2%: 13% 34%)] 79%: 4% 21% 2% 6% 39% 48%: 3%] 229% 34% 15%]
Labour 154 24; 26 BE 15, 28; 26 17: 109 7 16| 31 111 109 11 127 16: 10]
20%) ... 21%; . 21%:  22%:  16%:  25%: _ 15% 9%; ....82%: . 10%: 5%]| ... 10%: 28 3 9 22%
Liberal Democrat 57| 4 5 19; 5 9 15] 12 0 40: 3 8 45 42 3 44 6 6|
7% 3%: 4%: 11%: 6% 8%: 9% 7%: 0: 60%: <1%] 2%: 11%; 12%; 8% 7%: 8% 13%]
Green 14] 4 2 0; 3 3 2| 1 1 2; 3 4 8 4 5| 10: 1 3
2% 4%; 2%; 1) 3%: 2% 1%| <1%: <1%; 3%; <1%)] 1%; 2%; 1%; 14%, 1%; 2%; 5%|
Other 10| 0 1] 4 0 2 2 3 1] 0 0| 1] 8 7: 0| 7: 2 1
1%)] 0: <1%: 3% 0: 2% 1%)] 2%: <1%: 0: 0| <1%: 2%: 2%: 0| 1% 2%: 2%




05/03/2021

Base: 1,013 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence How would you vote in Country of birth
Referendum response to the question:
Should Scotland be an
i el 1t country?
Male x Male x Male x i Female x: Female xi Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Yes No 1 did not Yes No Don't | Scotland: England i Other
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55 vote know
Total 1013 148; 156; 184 146; 164; 212 453; 560 212 157 80: 381 393 486: 134 451 447 90| 841 91 81
(1013) (149) (158) (184) (147) (160) (212) (456) (557) (227) (144) (69) (383) (405) (474) (134) (455) (444) (88)] (788) (144) (81)]
Q7c. And who would you vote |Base: All likely to vote (8- 867 124; 134; 169; 111 136; 192 206 140; 76; 351 343 443 81 399:
for with your regional vote? (8-|10 at Q7a) respondents (866)] (124); (135) (169) (112); (132). (192) (219);  (127) (66); (353) (353)
10 at Q7a) SNP 327 50; 64 e 60 7: 17: 3 272 232
38%)| . 41%) 57%:.....39%; ..31% 3%;...12% 8%; . 78%| . 68%
Conservative 171 22; 3 18; 57| 138; 6 15 6) 16;
20%) 17% 20%; 27%; 3%; 13% 30%)] 67%: 4% 20% 2% 5%;
Labour 144 17: 20; 31 15, 32 29| 19:; 94 5 18] 28
17%) 14% 15%: 18%: 13% 24% 15% 9%; 67%; 7%; 5% 8%;
Liberal Democrat 54 [3 5 15 7 [3 16 14; 4; 33, 2| 7
6% 4%; 3% 9%; 6% 4%; 8% 7%; 3% 43%: <1%] 2%;
Green 50 13; 12; 7: 6 6 6| 1 7: 3 25| 24
6% 11% 9%; 4% 5%: 4%; 3% <1%: 5%: 8% 7% 7%;
Other 28 4 7: 12 0 3 2| 12: 5 0 7| 8
3% 3%; 5% 7%; 0; 2%; 1% 6%; 3% 0; 2% 2%;
Would not vote 0| 0; 0; 0; 0; 0; 0| 0; 0; 0; 0| 0;
0 0 1} 0 0 0 0| 0: 0 0; ') 0:
Don't Know/ Not sure 85 9 11, 9 16: 17: 23 15 7: 11 19 28;
10% 8%; 8% 5% 14% 12% 129% 7%; 5%; 14% 5%] 8%;
Prefer not to say 6| 2 0: 2 1 0| 0: 0: 0: 0| 0:
<1%] 2%: o 1%: <1%: <1%: 0| 0: 0: 0: 0| 0: o|
Q7c. And who would you vote |Base: All likely to vote (8- 776 112 123; 158; 95; 118; 169 359 417 190; 133; 65; 331 316 399: 62| 373 365 33
Flocl" ;vtltg7\;0.uel'xl":3|d(?:gal vote? (8-|10 at Q_7a) respo_nde“tsl (775) (113) (124) (158) (95). (115) (169) (362) (413) (203) (120) (57); (333) (325) (388) (62)) (376) (363) (32)
undeclded’) SNP 327 50: 52 48 64 53 60 144 184 7: 17: 6 272 232 64 31 294 21 11
4 67% 5 44% 4% . 13%:  10%:  82%|  74%:  16%: . 50%|  79% 6%; ...33%
Conservative 171 22 26 46 3 18: 57| 87 84| 138 6 15 6| 16: 148 4 165 1]
229 19% 21% 29% 3% 15% 34%)] 24% 20% 72% 4% 23% 2% 5%: 37%; 13%; 1% 45%; 3%
Labour 144 17: 20 31 15, 32 29| 55 90 19: 94 5 18] 28; 107 9| 27 104 11
19% 15% 17%: 19%; 16% 27% 17% 15% 229 10% 71%; 8% 5% 9%; 27% 15%, 7%; 29% 33%)]
Liberal Democrat 54 6 5 15, 7: 6 16 30 24| 14; 4 33 2 7: 41 5| 11 39: 4
7% 5%; 4% 10%: 7%; 5%; 9% 8% 6% 8%; 3%: 51% <1%] 2%: 10%; 8% 3%; 11%: 1%,
Green 50 13, 12, 7: 6 6 6| 31 19 1 7: 6 25| 24 18: 8| 30 14 7|
6% 12% 10%; 4% 6% 5%; 3% 9%; 5% <1%; 5% 9%; 8% 8%; 5%; 122, 8%; 4%; 21%,
Other 28 4 7: 12, 0 3 2 12 16 12 5 0 7| 8 19: 1] 7: 21 0|
4% 4% 6% 7% 0: 3% 1%)] 3% 4% 6% 4% 0: 2%)] 3% 5%: 2% 2%: 6% 0| 4% 3%: 2%




05/03/2021

Base: 1,013 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence How would you vote in Country of birth
Referendum response to the question:
Should Scotland be an
i el 1t country?
Male x | Male x { Male x :Female x; Female x; Female x| ABCL | C2DE | CON LAB | LibDem! SNP Yes No :Ididnot| Yes No Don't | Scotland? England  Other
16-34 | 35-54 ! 55+ i 16-34 ; 35-54 | 55 vote know
Total 1013 148 156 184 146 164 212[ 453 560 212 157 80 381 393 486 134 a51 447 90 8a1 91 81
(1013)| (149) (158). (184). (147) (160) (212)| (456). (557)| (227). (144). _ (69) (383)| (405). (474). (134)| (455). (444). _ (88)| (788) (144). _ (81)
Q7d. Regardless of whether | Base: All respondents 1013 148 156 184 146 164 212[ 453 560 212 157 80 381 393 486 134 a51 247 90 841 91 81
you support or oppose (1013)|  (149): (158). (184) (147)} (160). (212) (456) (557)| (227). (144):  (69); (383)| (405). (474); (134)| (455). (444):  (88)| (788): (144). _ (81)
independence, which of these [T believe Scotiand is likely to 386 73 64; 60; 73 52; 62| 167 219 17 35; i3 257 249 78; 59) 330 28; 25 335 25; 35]
> f A
is closest to your view? become independent within the|  3gop| 500!  41%: 33%  50%: 320  20%| 37% 39%| 8% 22%  16%  67%| 63%  16%:  44%| 73%: 6%  27%| 39%:  28%  44%
1 believe Scotland is likely to 175 25 20 31 36; 24; 37| 81 94 30; 38; 19 63 75 84; 17 77 72; 22| 143 20; 13
?:::m:;"fige:figt Z‘;‘r not 17%|  17%  13%; 17%; 25% 15%; 17%| 18%} 17%| 14% 24%; 24% 17%| 19%; 17%; 12%| 17%; 16%; 25%| 17%: 21%;  16%|
I believe Scotland is likely to 80| 11 14 i1 10 15 18 42 38| 25; 21 7 16 20; 51 ) 18 56: 4 63; 11 6|
(g (MEIETamelant U et 8%| 8% 9% 6% 7% 9%  9%| 9%  7%| 12%: 13%: 8%  4%| 5% 10%:  7%| 4% 13%:  5%| 7% 12%: 8%
for. at least.20.9r.30. vear
T don't believe Scotland is likely 281 26! 43 70 12 51 77) 124 157 126 53 33 26| 30; 226 25 9 256 9| 239 27; 15
to become independent at any
point in the next few decades 28%)|  18% 8%  38% 8%  31%: 37%| 27% 28%| 59%: 33%;  42% 7% 8%  47%  18% 2%  57%: 10%)| 28%:  29%:  19%
Don't know 9] 12 14 i1 15 21 17 39; 52] 15 11 8 19 20; 47 25 16 35; 30) 72; g 11
9%)| 8% 9%! 6% 10%:  13% 8%)| 9%! 9%)| 7% 7% ___10% 5%)| 5% 10%:  18% 4% 8% _ 34% 9% 9% _ 14%
Q7e. When do you think Base: All respondents 184 146 164 212[ 453 560 212 157 80 381 393 486 134 a51 247 90 81
another Scottish independence (184);  (147).  (160) (212)| (456); (557)| (227)i (144)  (69). (383) (405) (474). (134) (455): (444).  (88) (81)|
referendum should be held?  [in the next 12 months 34; 53 38! 35 119 132 5 16 3 186| 178 37; 4 8| 26|
18% 36%: . 23%: . 17%)|...26%: . 24% 3% ..10% 7%:...49%)|. . 45% 8%; <1% 9%)| 32%)
In the next 2-5 years 43 58; a4, 51 129 172) 20; a1, 18 157 172 80; a4 50| 27|
23%;  40%:  27%:  24%)|  29%:  31%|  10%:  26%  23%:  41%|  44% _ 17%:  37%|  45%: _ 10%: _ 55% 33%|
There shouid not be another 108 35 82 12§ 205 255 186 100: 56; 38| 42 368 49| i1 399 32] 29)
Scottish independence
referendum in the next few a5%| 29%  42% 58%; 24%  50%; 60%| 45%; 46%| 88%  64%:; 70%  10%| 11%:  76%: 37%| 2% 89%: 36%| 45%  62%  35%
Q8. Did you vote in the June | Base: All respondents 1013 148 156 184 146 164 212[ 453 560 212 157 80 381 486 134 a51 247
2016 referendum on the UK’s (1013)| (149):  (158). (184) (147) (160). (212) (456): (557)| (227). (144). _ (69); (383) (474); _(134)| (455).  (444)
membership of the EU? If so, [The UK shouid remain in the 533 80; 95 92 92| 267 265 44 96 63 277 265 25 306 182
how did you vote? 53%)| .. 54%; . 61% 56%: . 43%)| . 59%: . 47%|. . 21%: . 61%: . 78%: . 73% 55%: . 19%| . 68%:  41%
The UK should ieave the EU 343 32 47 52 108 114 229 159 52 13 78| 207 9| 88; 226
34%)|  22%:  30% 32%:  51%|  25%;  41%|  75%:  33%:  16%: _ 21% 43% 7%|. . 19%: _ 51%
Did not vote 137] 36; 15 20; 12 72; 65| 9 9. 5 26| 14 100 58; 39
14%|  24% 9% 12%! 6%)|  16%: _ 12% 4% 6% 6% 7%| 3% 75%| 13% 9%




Base: 1,013 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence How would you vote in Country of birth
Referendum response to the question:
Should Scotland be an
i el 1t country?

Male x Male x Male x i Female x: Female xi Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Yes No 1 did not Yes No Don't | Scotland: England i Other
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55 vote know
Total 1013 148; 156; 184 146; 164; 212 453; 560 212 157 80: 381 393 486: 134 451 447 90| 841 91 81

(1013) (149) (158) (184) (147) (160) (212) (456) (557) (227) (144) (69) (383) (405) (474) (134) (455) (444) (88)] (788) (144) (81)]

Q9. Do you believe that First Base: All respondents 1013 148 184 146 212 453! 486 447: 90| 841
Minister Nicola Sturgeon’s (1013)[  (149) (184): (147) (212)  (456) (474) (444) (88)( (788):
comments on the Alex Yes 359 66! 57| 38; 23] 311
Salmond affair have been 3 27%| 99/, 25% 37%:
entirely honest? No 401 98 329; 10 332
40% 46% 74%;  11%|  39%
Don't know 57] 80; 57| 198:
25% 27% 18% 63%] 24%
Q10a. Based on your Base: All respondents 1013 148 156 184 146 164 212 841 91 81
understanding of the events to (1013)[ (149): (158): (184): (147): (160): (212) (788): (144): (81)]
date, which of the following is | Nicola Sturgeon should not 520 70; 80; 86 91 84 106 440:; 42: 38
closest to your view? n.the 51%| . 48%:  51%:  47%:  63%:  51% 0%| 52%:  46%:  47%
g uld resign 353 55 64 86 25 50 73 298; 37: 19]
as First Minister now due to 35%|  37%: . 41%: . 47%:  17%:  31%:  35% 35%:  40%:  23%]
Don't know 140 22 12; 13; 30; 29 e 103: 12: 24|

14% 15%: 8% 7% 20%: 18%: 15%

Q10b. If the inquiry rules that |Base: All respondents who 660| 93! 92 98: 121 114 139 166 82| 543: 54 62|
Nicola Sturgeon broke the code |don’t think Nicola Sturgeon
should she then resign as First |should resign as First (658) (92) (94) (138) (162) (62)|
Minister? Minister.(Q10a).
Yes 264 38 32 57| 106!
40%)] 41%; 34%; 41%)| 64%;
No 247 34 43! 45| 32
37%)] 36%: 47%: 33%)] 20%
Don't know 148| 21 17: 37| 27
229% 23% 18% 26% 16%
Q10. Should Nicola Sturgeon Base: All respondents 1013 148 156 184 146 164 212 447: 81
resign as First Minister? (Either (1013) (149) (158) (184) (147) (160) (212) (444) (81)]
now or if found in breach of Yes 618| 93 96 127 72 100: 130 387: 49|
code) 61%)| 63%: 61%: 69%: 49%: 61%: 61%)| 87%: 60%|
No 247 34 43 33 46 43 45| 32 17]
249% 23% 28% 18% 31%; 27% 21% 7%: 21%)
Don't know 148| 21 17: 23 29 20 37| 27 15]
15% 14% 11% 13% 20%: 12% 17% 6% 18%|
Q10. Should Nicola Sturgeon Base: All respondents 865 127 139; 161 117 144 175| 393 472 205: 142; 65 314 317 441 107| 371 420: 55| 714 84 66
resign as First Minister? (Either i i (868) (128) (141) (162) (118) (141) (176) (396) (472) (219) (130) (57) (315) (328) (433) (107) (374), (419) (55)] (669). (133). (66)
now or if found in breach of Yes 618| 93 96: 127 72 100: 130 280; 338 144 163; 377 77| 173 387 40 502 66 49|
code) (Excluding undecided) 71%) 73%: 69%: 79%: 61%: 70%: 74%)| 71%; 72%] 46%] 51%: 86%: 72%, 47%: 92%: 72%, 70%: 79%: 74%)
No 247 34 43 33 46 43 45| 113 134 9: 170 154 63 30 198 32 15] 212 18; 17]
29% 27% 31%; 21% 39%; 30%; 26% 29% 28% 5%: 14% 14% 54% 49%; 14%: 28% 53% 8% 28% 30% 21% 26%)

05/03/2021



05/03/2021

Base: 1,013 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence How would you vote in Country of birth
Referendum response to the question:
Should Scotland be an
i el 1t country?
Male x Male x Male x i Female x: Female xi Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Yes No 1 did not Yes No Don't | Scotland: England i Other
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55 vote know
Total 1013 148; 156; 184 146; 164; 212 453; 560 212 157 80: 381 393 486: 134 451 447 90| 841 91 81
(1013) (149) (158) (184) (147) (160) (212) (456) (557) (227) (144) (69) (383) (405). (474) (134) (455) (444) (88)] (788) (144) (81)]
Q11. How closely would you Base: All respondents 1013 184 146 164 212 157 486
say you have been following (1013) (184) (227);  (144); (474)
news about the Alex Salmond (4 - Very closely 38 58 23, 102;
affair and the subsequent 21%: 27% 15% 21%
inquiries? 3 - Quite closely 102 105 72 223
55%: 50%: 46%: 46%:
2 - Not very closely 35! 42 46; 131
19%; 27%:
1 - Not at all 6 7: 12: 25
3%; 3%; 8% 5%;
Don't know 2; 1 4 6:
1%: <1%: 2%: 1%:
Net: Following closely (3-4) 140 163 95 325
76%: 77%: 61%: 67%:
Net: Not following closely (1-2) 42 48; 58: 156
23%: 23% 37%; 32%;
Mean score 2.9 3.0; 2.7; 2.8;
Q12. Thinking of the Scottish |Base: All respondents 1013 148; 156; 184 146; 164 212 157 80; 381 393 486 134 451 447 90| 841 91 81
Government’s handling of (1013)[ (149): (158): (184): (147): (160) (227); (144) (69); (383)| (405): (474): (134)| (455): (444) (88)| (788): (144) (81)]
complaints against former First [5 - It has made me a lot more 114 22 20; 23 21 9 3 8 2; 89 84 16: 13| 109 3; 2| 101 7 6|
Minister Alex Salmond, has this  likely to vote SNP. 11%) 15%: 13%: 12% 14%, 6%; 1%; 5%: 2%; 23% 21% 3%: 10%, 24% <1%: 2% 12% 8% 7%|
matter made you do more or (4 - Tt has made me a little 31 10; 8 1] 5 6 2 7 1] 15] 20 7: 4 25 5 1] 26 2; 3
less likely to vote SNP in May’s 3% 7%; 5%: <1%: 3%: 3%; <1%: 5%: 1%: 4% 5%: 1% 3% 5%: 1% 1%, 3% 2% 4%
Scottish parliament elections? e a little less 86 25 13 5 19; 15 14; 18; 1 47| 37; 33 16| 49 26 10| 72; 5 9
likely to vote SNP, 9% 17%: 8%: 3%; 13%: 9%; 6% 11% 2%; 129 10%: 7%; 122 11% 6%: 11% 9% 5%; 11%
2 - It has made me a lot less 204 28; 35 61 11] 29 88 43 19; 25 37 150 17| 21 174 5| 172 23 10]
likely to vote SNP 20%|  19%: 220 33 7%;....18% 2 27%;  23% 7%) 9% 1% 13% 5%:  39% 6% 12%)
1 - It makes no difference to 513 53 77; 93! 68; 89; 104 77 54 195 197 261 55| 228; 221 52| 421 51 41
how. I would vote 51%)| . 36%: . 49%: . 51%:  47%; .. 54% 49%;  49%: . 68%:  51%|  50%:  54%:  41%|  51%: 49%:  57%| . 50%:  56%:  51%
Don't know 64| 10; 3 1] 23 17; 1] 4 3 11] 17: 20 28 18 18 20 49; 3 12]
6% 7%; 2%; <1%: 16%: 10%: <1%: 2%; 3% 3% 4% 4% 21% 4% 4% 23% 6% 3% 15%]
Mean score 2.0 2.4 2 1.9; 2.2 1.8: 1.6: 1.9: 1.4 2.4 2.4 1.6: 2.1 2.5 1.6: 1.5] 2.0 1.8 l.gl




Base: 1,013 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence How would you vote in Country of birth

Referendum response to the question:
Should Scotland be an
i el 1t country?
Male x Male x Male x i Female x: Female xi Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Yes No 1 did not Yes No Don't | Scotland: England i Other
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55 vote know
Total 1013 148; 156; 184 146; 164; 212 453; 560 212 157 80: 381 393 486: 134 451 447 90| 841 91 81
(1013) (149) (158) (184) (147) (160) (212) (456) (557) (227) (144) (69) (383) (405). (474) (134) (455) (444) (88)] (788) (144) (81)]
Q13. How good or bad a job do|Base: All respondents 1013 148 156 184 146 381 393: 486
you think the following (1013)[ (149): (158): (184): (147) (383)| (405): (474):
politicians are doing? ...Nicola |5 - Very good 250 31 47, 40: 45 184 171! 53;
Sturgeon, First Minister of 25%|  21%:  30%:  22%:  31%; 48%)| . 44%: . 11%
Scotland 4 - Good 293 48 33 45! 53 137| 131 117
29%) 32%: 21% 25% 36%: 36%] 33%: 24%
3 - Neither 132 24; 13; 18; 23 25| 38; 71
13% 16% 8% 10%; 15% 7% 10% 15%
2 - Bad 107| 10: 17: 30 7: 15] 18: 76
11%) 7%; 11% 16% 5% 4% 5%; 16%;
1 - Very bad 198| 25 41 49:; 11, 16 26 161!
20%) 17% 27%: 27%: 8% 4% 7%; 33%;
Don't know 33 10: 4 1 7: 5 9: 8
3% 7%; 3% <1%: 5% 1% 2%; 2%;
Net: Good (4-5) 544 79 80; 85 98 321 303 170
54%)] 53%: 51%; 46%; 67%: 84%)| 77%: 35%;
Net: Bad (1-2) 304 36 59 79 18: 30 44; 237
30%)] 24% 38%: 43%: 129% 8% 11% 49%:
Mean score 3.3 3.4 3.2 3.0: 3.8: 4.2 4.1; 2.6:
Q13. How good or bad a job do|Base: All respondents 1013 148; 156 184 146 164 212 453 560 212 157 80: 381 393 486 134 451 447 90| 841 91 81
you think the following (1013) (149) (158) (184) (147) (160) (212) (456) (557) (227) (144) (69) (383) (405) (474) (134) (455) (444) (88) (788), (144) (81)]
politicians are doing? ...Anas 5 - Very good 38 13] 9 Z Z 8; 2| 22 16 11] 18 0 4] 8 24 5| 14 23
Sarwar, Scottish Labour leader 4%) 9% 6%: 2% 2% 5% 1% 5%: 3%) 5%:....11%: 9; 1% 2%; 5%: 4%) 3% 5%
4 - Good 152] 18 29 29 27; 24; 26 72 80 37 46 17: 39| 45! 91 16| 49: 91
15%) 12%: 18%: 16%: 18%: 15%: 12% 16%: 14% 17%: 30%: 21%: 10%, 12% 19%: 12%; 11%: 20%
3 - Neither 347 44 52 75 Es 42 77| 144 202 77 44 30; 146 150 164 32| 175 148
34%)] 30%: 33%; 41%: 3 32%: 36%] 36%: 34%; 24% 39%: 33%:
2 - Bad 79 17: 15 17: 7; 7; 17| 41 39| 16: 8; 6 39| 40: 29; 10 49: 28;
8% 11%: 10%: 9% 5%: 4% 8% 9% 7% 8%: 5%; 8% 10%, 10%: 6% 7% 11%: 6%:
1 - Very bad 77| 13] 23 14 7 jatl 10 30; 47| 9 8 1] 52| 55 19; 3| 55! iz
8% 9%; 15%: 7%; 5%: 6%; 5% 7%; 8% 4%; 5%: 2% 149%, 14% 4% 2% 12% 4%
Don't know 320 43 29 46 46 73 79| 144 176| 63 33 26 102] 95 158 67| 108 141
32%)] 29%: 19%: 25%: 32%: 45%: 37%)] 32%: 31%)] 29%: 21% 32%: 27%, 24% 32%: 50%, 4% 32%:
Net: Good (4-5) 190 Sl 27 32 30; Sl 28 94 96| 48; 64 17 43| 54 116 21 64 113
19% 21%: 24% 17%: 21%: 19%: 13% 21% 17%, 22% 41%: 21% 11% 14% 24% 16% 14% 25%
Net: Bad (1-2) 156 29 38; 30 14 17: 27 71 85 25 16: 7; 91 95 48 13 104 44
15%) 20%: 24% 17%: 10%: 11%: 13% 16%: 15% 12% 10%: 9% 249% 24% 10%: 10%; 23% 10%:
Mean score 3.0 3.0 2.9 2.9 Sl Sl 3.0 3.0 3.0 27 S £ 2.7, 2.7/ 3.2 3.1 2.8 3.2

05/03/2021



05/03/2021

Base: 1,013 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence How would you vote in Country of birth
Referendum response to the question:
Should Scotland be an
i el 1t country?
Male x Male x Male x i Female x: Female xi Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Yes No 1 did not Yes No Don't | Scotland: England i Other
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55 vote know
Total 1013 148; 156; 184 146; 164; 212 453; 560 212 157 80: 381 393 486: 134 451 447 90| 841 91 81
(1013) (149) (158) (184) (147) (160) (212) (456) (557) (227) (144) (69) (383) (405). (474) (134) (455) (444) (88)] (788) (144) (81)]
Q13. How good or bad a job do|Base: All respondents 1013 156 184 146 212 453! 560| 212 157 80: 486 134 451 447:
you think the following (1013) (158): (184): (147) (212)( (456): (557) (227): (144): (69); (474): (134)) (455): (444)
politicians are doing? 5 - Very good 51 7: 17: 1 10 25; 25| e 7: 4 40: 2| 9: 41
-..Douglas Ross, Scottish 5% 4%; 9%; <1%: 5% 6% 5% 15% 5%: 5% 8% 2% 2% 9%;
Conservative leader 4 - Good 140 25 31 10: 35 71 69 81 16: 9: 100: 12 31 103,
149%) 16%: 17%; 7%; 17%) 16% 129 38%: 10%; 11% 9% 7%; 23%
3 - Neither 241 39 58 111 130 58; 50; 25; 27| 70: 146
24%) 26% 27% 25%: 23% 27% 32%; 32%; 21%, 16%: 33%:
2 - Bad 146 22 33 68: 78 18: 26 19: 11 78: 50:
149%) 15% 16% 15% 149% 9%; 17%: 24% 8% 17%: 11%:
1 - Very bad 215 25 36 90: 125 6 25; 19 180 26
21%) 17%: 17% 20%; 229 3%; 16%: 10%; 14% 40%; 6%;
Don't know 220 49 39| 88: 132 17: 32 16: 63 83 81
229%) 34%: 19% 20%; 24% 8%; 21% 19% 47 %] 18%: 18%:
Net: Good (4-5) 191 11, 45| 96 95| 113 23 12: 14 40: 144
19% 8% 21% 21%: 17%, 53%: 15%: 15%: 11%, 9% 32%:
Net: Bad (1-2) 47: 69 157 203 24 51 27 29| 258; 76
32%: 33%)] 35%: 36%] 11% 33%: 34%: 22% 57% 17%:
Mean score 2.4 2.7 2.7/ 23] 3.6 2.6 2.7/ 2.6 1.9: 3.2
Q13. How good or bad a job do|Base: All respondents 146 164 212 560| 212 157 80: 381 393; 486 134 451 447; 90| 841 91 81
you think the following (147); (160); (212) (557)| (227): (144) (69); (383)| (405): (474); (134)| (455): (444) (88)| (788): (144) (81)]
politicians are doing? ...Willie |5 - Very good 2 B 4] 11 6 14 4 4] 77 20 1] 10: 19; 0| 25 3 1]
Rennie, Scottish Lib Dem 1%: 3%; 2%| 2% 3%; 9%: 5% 1% 2% 4% <1%)] 2% 4% 0 3%; 3% 1%
leader 4 - Good 16 28; 26 86 52 26 21 36 42! 93 15] 55 90; 3 129 11 10]
11% 17%: 12% 15% 25%: 17%: 27%: 9% 11% 19%: 11%; 12%: 20% 3% 15%: 12%: 12%
3 - Neither 50; 43] 93 193] 71 61 &7 131] 132 185 30| 149 157 35| 290; 30 27|
34%: . 26%; ...44% 34%| . 33%: . 39%: . A46%: . 34%| . 33%:  38%:  23%|  33%: 3! 32%: . 33%)
2 - Bad 17: 19 23 74| 35 15 7; 59| 58; 60; 17| 74 55 5| 113 13 10]
129% 12%: 11% 13% 17%: 9%: 9% 15% 15%: 12%: 13%; 16%: 12%: 6% 13%: 14%: 12%]
1 - Very bad jatl 8; 21 64| 15 12 1] 80 81 30 5| 84 27 2| 101 9 6|
7%; 5%; 10%, 11% 7%; 8%: 2% 21% 21% 6%: 4% 19% 6% 2% 12% 10%: 7%|
Don't know 50 61 43| 133] 33 29; 9; 72 73 97 66 80; 98; 45 182 25 28
34%: 37%: 20% 249% 16%: 19%: 129% 19% 19%: 20% 49%)] 8% 22% 0% 22% 28% 34%)|
Net: Good (4-5) 18 2 31 97| 58; 40: 25 40| 49] 114 16 64 109 154 14 11
129%, 20%: 14%| 17%, 27%: 26%: 32%: 11% 12% 23% 122, 14% 24% 3% 18% 15% 13%
Net: Bad (1-2) 28; 27 45| 138| 50; 27 9; 138| 140 90; 22| 158 83 7| 214 22 16|
19%: 16%: 21% 5 24% 17%: 11% 36%)] 36%: 19%: 16%] 35%: 19%: 8% 25% 24% 19%|
Mean score 2.8 3.0 2.8 2.8 3.0 3.1 3.3 2.4 2.5 3.0 2.9 2.5 3.1 2.9 2.8 2.8 2.§I




05/03/2021

Base: 1,013 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence How would you vote in Country of birth
Referendum response to the question:
Should Scotland be an
i el 1t country?
Male x Male x Male x i Female x: Female xi Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Yes No 1 did not Yes No Don't | Scotland: England i Other
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55 vote know
Total 1013 148; 156; 184 146; 164; 212 453; 560 212 157 80: 381 393 486: 134 451 447 90| 841 91 81
(1013) (149) (158) (184) (147) (160) (212) (456) (557) (227) (144) (69) (383) (405). (474) (134) (455) (444) (88)] (788) (144) (81)]
Q13. How good or bad a job do|Base: All respondents 1013 184 146 212 453! 560| 212 157 80: 393: 486
you think the following (212)|  (456); (557)| (227); (144) (69) (405):  (474);
politicians are doing? ...Patrick |5 - Very good 5| 19:; 14 1 2; 0 20; 11
Harvie, Scottish Greens co- 2% 4%; 3%)]......<1%: 1% [} 5%: 2%
leader 4 - Good 26 85 94| 19: 18: 14; 110 46
129% 19% 17%, 9%; 11% 18% 28% 10%:
3 - Neither 73 107: 176 45; 50; 31 125 130
34%)| 24% 31%)] 21% 32%; 38%; 32%: 27%:
2 - Bad 18] 48 40| 32 21 5 25 57:
8% 11% 7% 15% 13% 6% 6%; 12%;
1 - Very bad 23 67 62| 66 24 9: 27 97
11% 15%: 11% 31%: 15%: 11%: 7%; 20%:
Don't know 68 128 173] 50: 42 21 86 144
32%|  28%:  31%|  24%:  27%:  26% 22%:  30%
Net: Good (4-5) 30| 103! 109 19:; 20; 14; 130 58:
14%| 23%: 19%, 9%; 13% 18%: 33%: 12%
Net: Bad (1-2) 41 115 102 98: 45! 14; 52 154
19%| . 25%:  18%|  46%:  29%:  17% 13%:  32%
Mean score 2.8 2.8: 2.9] 2.1 2.6: 2.8: 3.2; 2.5:
Q13. How good or bad a job do|Base: All respondents 212 453 560| 212 157 80: 381 393; 91 81
you think the following (212) (456): (557)| (227): (144) (69); (383)| (405) (144) (81)]
politicians are doing? ...Boris 5 - Very good 15| 31 35 40: 7 5: 6| 12 8: 9|
Johnson, UK Prime Minister 7% 7% 6%|  19% 2% 3% 9%:  11%
4 - Good 42| 71 98 89; 30 40: 20; 14]
20% 16%: 18% 42%: 8% 10%: 229%, 18%
3 - Neither 38 79; 88 46 36 47, i3 17]
18% 17%: 16% 22% 10%, 12% 17%
2 - Bad 45| 85 112] 22 69 69; 15: 17]
21% 19%: 20% 10%: 18% 18%: 16%: 21%)
1 - Very bad 69 178 207 15 235 219; Ba: 20|
32%|....39%;. .. 37% 7%: 62%)| ... 56%:; o
Don't know 3 10: 19 0; 4 4 5 0; 4
1% 2%; 3% 0: 2%; 0: 1% 1%: 0: 5%
Net: Good (4-5) 57| 101 134 129 26 16 37| g 28 23
27% 22% 24% 61%: 17% 20%: 10%, 13% 31%:
Net: Bad (1-2) 113] 263 319 37 103! 50; 304 288; 48
53%|  58%: 57%|  17%:  65%: _ 63%: _ 80%|  73% 52%
Mean score 2.5] 2.3 2.3 3.6 2.1 2.3 1.7, 1.9 2.5




05/03/2021

Base: 1,013 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence How would you vote in Country of birth
Referendum response to the question:
Should Scotland be an
i el 1t country?
Male x Male x Male x i Female x: Female xi Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Yes No 1 did not Yes No Don't | Scotland: England i Other
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55 vote know

Total 1013 148; 156; 184 146; 164; 212 453; 560 212 157 80: 381 393 486: 134 451 447 90| 841 91 81

(1013) (149) (158) (184) (147) (160) (212) (456) (557) (227) (144) (69) (383) (405). (474) (134) (455) (444) (88)] (788) (144) (81)]
Q13. How good or bad a job do|Base: All respondents 1013 148 156 184 146 453! 212 157 80: 381 393: 486 134 451
you think the following (1013)[  (149) (456), (227):  (144): (69): (383) (405): (474): (134)( (455):
politicians are doing? ...Keir 5 - Very good 37 8: 20; 5: 16
Starmer, UK Labour leader 4% 5% 4% 2% 4%
4 - Good 218 30 88: 36 88:
22%)| . 20% 20%: 17%:; 20%:
3 - Neither 324 41 143 79 140
32%] 27% 32%; 37%: 31%:
2 - Bad 171 24; 90: 48 86
17%) 16% 20%; 23% 19%:
1 - Very bad 121 22 51 31 71
129 15% 11%: 15% 16%:
Don't know 141 24; 60: 13, 49:
149%) 16% 13% 6%; 11%:
Net: Good (4-5) 256 38; 108; 41 104
24% 19% 23%
Net: Bad (1-2) 142 79: 157
31% 37% 35%
Mean score 2.8: 2.7: 2.7:
Q14. How good or bad a job do|Base: All respondents 453 560| 212 157 393; 486 134 451
you think the following leaders (456): (557)| (227); (144) (405): (474): (134)| (455)
are doing in their response to |5 - Very good 24 37 40: 2: 9: 43 9| 10:
the coronavirus/ COVID-19 5%: 7%)]......19%; 2%: 2%; 9%: 7% 2%
outbreak? ...Boris Johnson, UK |4 - Good 81 117| 95 20; 53 118 27| 43
Prime Minister 18%: 21% 45%: 13% 13%: 24% 20%, 9%
3 - Neither 63 75| 32; 24 42 76: 20| 48;
14% 13% 15% 15% 11% 16% 15%, 11%
2 - Bad 79 119 26 43 73 100 25| 82
17%: 21% 12% 28%: 19%: 21% 18%; 18%:
1 - Very bad 199 197| 20; 65 210; 144 42 263;
44%: . 35%) 9%;.....41% 53%: . 30%:  31%|  58%
Don't know 15 0 2 6 5 12] 4
2%; 3% 0: 2%; 2% <1%: 9% <1%;
Net: Good (4-5) 106! 154 135 23 62 162 36 52
23%: 27%, 64%: 14% 16% 33%; 27%, 12%
Net: Bad (1-2) 278; 316 45! 108 283 244 66 346
61%: 56% 21% 69%: 72%: 50% 50%, 77%:
Mean score 2.2 2.4 3.5 2.0 1.9 2.6 2.5] 1.8




05/03/2021

Base: 1,013 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence How would you vote in Country of birth
Referendum response to the question:
Should Scotland be an
i el 1t country?
Male x Male x Male x i Female x: Female xi Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Yes No 1 did not Yes No Don't | Scotland: England i Other
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55 vote know
Total 1013 148; 156; 184 146; 164; 212 453; 560 212 157 80: 381 393 486: 134 451 447 90| 841 91 81
(1013) (149) (158) (184) (147) (160) (212) (456) (557) (227) (144) (69) (383) (405). (474) (134) (455) (444) (88)] (788) (144) (81)]
Q14. How good or bad a job do|Base: All respondents 1013 148 156 184 146 393: 486
you think the following leaders (1013) (149) (158). (184) (147)
are doing in their response to |5 - Very good 268| 28: 45 44; 48;
the coronavirus/ COVID-19 26%) 19% 29%: 24% 33%:
outbreak? ...Nicola Sturgeon, |4 Good 359 61 38 58 58
First Minister of Scotland 359%| 41%: 25% 319%: 40%:
3 - Neither 133] 20; 18; 29; 14;
13% 14% 11%: 16%: 10%:
2 - Bad 26 28; 11,
16%: 15% 8%
1 - Very bad 27: 25! 12
17%: 14%; 8%
Don't know 2; 0; 2;
1%; 0; 1%;
Net: Good (4-5) 83 102; 106
53%; 55%; 73%;
Net: Bad (1-2) 53 53 23
34%:  29%:  16%
Mean score 3.3 3.4 3.8:
Q14. How good or bad a job do|Base: All respondents 1013 148 156 184 146
you think the following leaders (1013) (149) (158) (184) (147)
are doing in their response to |5 - Very good 89| 16! 11! 8: 14
the coronavirus/ COVID-19 9% 11%: 7%: 5%: 10%:
outbreak? ...Angela Merkel, 4 - Good 212 34 40 32 40!
Chancellor of Germany 21%) 23% 26%: 17% 27%
3 - Neither 190 30; 39; 34 27
19% 5 19%: 18%:
2 - Bad 152] 16: 17: 45! 14
15%) 11%: 11%: 24% 9%
1 - Very bad 73 6 16 22 6
7% 4%; 10%: 12% 4%
Don't know 297 47 33 42! 46
29%) 32%: 21%: 23%: 32%:
Net: Good (4-5) 301 49; 52 40; 54
30%)] 33%: 33%; 22% 37%:
Net: Bad (1-2) 225 22 33 67 19
229 15%: 21%: 36%: 13%:
Mean score 3.1 3.4 3.1 2.7 3.4




